
 

 

 

July 17, 2024 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS 
 

 

 

The Philippine Council for Health Research and Development (PCHRD), 

through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), requests PhilGEPS registered 

suppliers to submit quotations for the Supply and Delivery of Various I.T. 

Supplies and Accessories with a total approved budget for the contract (ABC) in 

the amount of Ninety Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Pesos (P 90,950.00). 

 

Lot A: 

(ABC = Php 30,000.00) 

 

 Three (3) pcs. External Harddrive Passport SSD 2TB 

     Specification: 

• Feature: 

- Blazing Fast NVMe technology for simple, quick backup 

- Password enabled 256-bit AES hardware encryption 

- Shock and vibration resistant – drop resistant up to 6.5ft (1.98m) 

• Capacity: 2 TB 

• Connector: USB-C 

• Compatibility:  

- USB Type-C devices (Phones. Laptops, and tablets) 

- iOS 13+ 

- Android 11+ 

- macOS v.11+ 

- Windows 10 

• ABC = PhP 30,000.00 

 

Lot B: 

(ABC = Php 28,000.00) 

 

 Four (4 pcs) HP Rechargeable Li-ion Battery Laptop – HSTNN-DB8Q 

(SR03XL) 

    Specification: 

- 11.5 volts 

- 4550 mAh 

- Compatible with HP laptop OMEN 15-dc1113TX 

- HP OMEN Laptop Serial Number: 

1) 5CD012HXMD 
2) 5CD012HXMN 

3) 5CD012HXMC 

4) 5CD012HXM3 

• ABC = PhP 28,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Lot C: 

(ABC = Php 8,000.00) 

 

 One (1) HP Rechargeable Li-ion Battery Laptop – HSTNN-DB9N 

(BN03XL) 

    Specification: 

- 11.5 volts 

- 4195 mAh 

- Compatible with HP Envy Laptop 13-ba1xxx 

- HP Envy Laptop Serial Number: 

1) SN# CND2012P66 

• ABC = PhP 8,000.00 

 

Lot D: 

(ABC = Php 24,950.00) 

 

a) One (1) pc. Digital Wall Clock 

-  Displays hour, minute and second (approx. 3” height LED)  

-  Displays date, month, year, weekday and temperature  

-  Automatic temperature display, (at 9-50C).  

-  Power supply: 220V  

-  Power: less than or equal to 4.5W. 

-  ABC = PhP 2,000.00 

 
 

b) 200 pcs. RJ45 Cover Jacket 

- ABC = PhP 2,000.00 

 

c) Two (2) pcs. Portable Mini Blower 

- Material: plastics 

- Battery: 2 * 21700 battery (included) 

- Motor: brushless motor 

- Rotation speed: 110000rpm 

- Pocket fan design, compact in size, easy to carry, with better utility and 

wider application scenarios. This fan is simple in design, reasonable in 

structure, and powerful in performance. 

- The housing is made of PETG mixed carbon fiber, solid and delicate. 

Utilizing ultra-high-speed bearings, capable of generating pressures 

and speeds in excess of 45 m/s. 

- Adopting a brushless motor, the 11-12W rpm high rotation speed design 

can provide strong wind with low noise. Support infinite speed 

regulation, wind power can be as big or as small as you like. 

- Built-in 13 stainless steel blades, which are machined by high-precise 

CNC for high durability and efficiency. 

- One button on/off, easy to use. Built-in 2pcs 21700 power batteries (the 

capacity of a single battery is 3000 mAh), long endurance. 



- Built-in 30A current regulator, with low heat generation, and strong 

performance. 

- Adopts Type-C interface, supports 15W PD fast recharging protocol, 

energy saving design, and cost saving. 

- Equipped with blue indicator light, LED light beads, power on 

automatically lightup, very beautiful. 

- Wide applications, suitable for carbon fire blowing, industrial dust 

blowing, soot blowing, keyboard cleaning, car and motorcycle 

cleaning, etc 

- ABC = PhP 6,000.00 

   
d) Four (4) packs Cable Tie (4.6 x 250mm) 

- ABC = PhP 1,000.00 

 

e) One (1) pc. VGA to HDMI adapter 

- ABC = PhP 300.00 

 

f) Five (5) pcs. RJ45 extender 

- ABC = PhP 250.00 

 

g) Five (5) pcs. Wipeout Dirt and Stain Remover 

- ABC = PhP 500.00 

 

h) Two (2) pcs. Electric screwdriver precision tool kit 

- ABC = PhP 6,000.00 

 

i) Two (2) pcs. NVMe Docking Station for M.2 SSD Dual Bay 

- ABC = PhP 4,000.00 

 

j) Three (3) pcs. USB Keyboard Cleaner for PC & Laptop 

- ABC = PhP 900.00 

 

k) Three (3) pcs. Cleaning Tool Kit for the Laptop Camera Lens and Screen 

- ABC = PhP 1,500.00 

 

l) 100 pcs. RJ45 

- ABC = PhP 500.00 

 

 

 

 

 



Qualified bidders should submit their quotations to the address below on or 

before July 24, 2024 (Wednesday), 10:00 AM. Failure to strictly comply with the 

deadline and general conditions shall automatically disqualify the bidder/s from the 

bidding process. Winning bidder will be required to submit additional requirements as 

stipulated in the IRR of RA 9184. 

 

 PCHRD reserves the right to reject any or all quotations, to waive formality 

therein and to accept offers that may be considered most advantageous to the 

government. 

 

For further information, please refer to: 

 

 Mr. Cirio D. Pangan Jr. 

Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 

Philippine Council for Health Research and Development 

PCHRD Saliksik Building, Sikap Street, 

DOST Main Compound, Gen. Santos Ave., Bicutan, Taguig City 

Email: procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph 

Tel. Nos. 8837-7537 loc. 506 

Fax No. 8837-7536  

   

 

          (sgd.) 

                                          MARIA VIOLETA G. INTIA 

                                                      Chair, BAC 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:procurement@pchrd.dost.gov.ph

